Features
www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
50 bps ~ 57.6 kbps (current-loop)
PCL-743, PCL-745: 50 bps ~ 921.6 kbps
PCL-746+: 50 bps ~ 115.2 kbps
Stop Bits 1, 1.5, 2
UART PCL-743, PCL-745: 2 x 16C550 with 16-byte FIFO
PCL-746+: 4 x 16C550 16-byte FIFO

Operating Temperature PCL-740, PCL-741,PCL-746+: 0 ~ 50° C (32 ~ 122° F)
PCL-743, PCL-745: 0 ~ 65° C (32 ~ 149° F)
Ordering Information
PCL-740 RS-232/RS-422/RS-485/current-loop serial interface
card
PCL-741 Isolated dual-port RS-232/current-loop interface card.
PCL-743B 2-port RS-422/485 communication card
PCL-743S 2-port RS-422/485 communication card with EFT
surge protection
PCL-745B 2-port RS-422/485 communication card with isolation
protection
PCL-745S 2-port RS-422/485 communication card with isolation
and EFT Surge Protection
PCL-746+ 4-port RS-232/422/485 communication card
(30 cm DB37 to 4 DB25 cable included)
PCL-746+/9 4-port RS-232/422/485 communication card
(30 cm DB37 to 4 DB9 cable included)















Specifications
General
Card Interface ISA
Certifications CE
Connectors PCL-740: 1 x DB9-M, 1 x DB25-M
PCL-741, PCL-743, PCL-745: 2 x DB9-M
PCL-746+: 1 x DB37-F
Dimensions 185 x 100 mm (7.3" x 3.9")
Power Consumption PCL-740: +5 V @ 180 mA max., ±12 V @ 20 mA max.
PCL-741: +5 V @ 300 mA (typical), +5 V @ 1.1 A max.
PCL-743, PCL-745: +5 V @ 400 mA typical, 950 mA max.
PCL-746+: +5 V @ 800 mA typical, 1.5 A max.
        ±12 V @ 60 mA typical, 120 mA max.
Weight (Gross) PCL-740,PCL-741, PCL-743, PCL-745: 0.6 kg (1.3 lb)
PCL-746+: 1.1 kg (2.4 lb) (including cable)
Communications
Data Bits 5, 6, 7, 8
Data Signals RS-232: Tx, Rx, CTS, RTS, DTR, DSR, DCD, GND, RI
Current loop: Tx+, Tx-, Rx+, Rx-
RS-422: Tx+, Tx-, Rx+, Rx-, GND, CTS+, CTS-, RTS+,
RTS-
RS-485: Data+, Data-, GND
I/O Address From 200H to 3F8H (for PCL-740/741/743/745)
From 000h to 3F8H (for PCL-746+)
IRQ 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12 or 15
Ports PCL-740: 1, PCL-741: 2
PCL-743, PCL-745: 2